
 

-1- 
 

RESCISSION OF DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY 

DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 
 
 
   
TO: Peter F. Johnson 
 2048 Manor Drive 
 Lexington, KY 40502 
 
 
 
 

RESCISSION OF DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER 

(For violations of sections 17200, 17210.2 and 17403 of the California Financial Code) 
 

Pursuant to Section 17400 of the California Escrow Law (Financial Code Section 17000, et 

seq.), the California Corporations Commissioner (Commissioner) hereby rescinds its Desist and 

Refrain Order issued on March 2, 2007, as to Peter F. Johnson only.  The Order, pertaining to the 

unlicensed escrow activity of Karglobe.com in violation of section 17200, the unlawful advertising 

practices of Karglobe.com in violation of section 17403, and Karglobe.com’s practice of 

disseminating false, misleading or deceptive information in violation of section 17210.2, remains in 

effect as to all other persons and/or entities named. 

Based on information received after the issuance of the March 2, 2007 Order, the 

Commissioner is satisfied that Peter F. Johnson is not nor has ever been associated with 

Karglobe.com.  The Commissioner is satisfied that Peter F. Johnson’s identity was used without his 

consent by an unknown person(s) creating a fictitious relationship between Peter F. Johnson and 

Karglobe.com. 
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The Commissioner finds that the rescission of this Order as to Peter F. Johnson is necessary 

and appropriate, in the public interest, and consistent with the purposes of the policy and provisions 

of the Escrow Law. 

 

Dated:  March 30, 2007 
  Sacramento, California 
 
      PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
      California Corporations Commissioner 
 
 
 
     By: _______________________________ 
      SHARON A. LUERAS 
      Lead Corporations Counsel 
      Enforcement Division 
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